SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No.___ One (1) - FINAL

DATE OF ISSUANCE ___ June 14,2017 EFFECTIVE DATE 8 ,Bh ?

OWNER St. Charles Parish Government

CONTRACTOR Baker Pile Driving and Sitework, LLC

Contract; P081102-7

Project: _____ Dunleith Canal Bank Stabilization, Phase 6

OWNER's Contract No. P081102-7 ENGINEER's Contract No. 2008-800
ENGINEER Evans-Graves Engineers. Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example orn how to fill in this information

1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. (none)
Total of Deducted Items = (0.00)

2. Add the Following Work ltems:
a. New Contract [tem: X-1) Liquidated Damages - Alpha Testing Extended Services. :
Deduction of $5,651.50 L.S. See attached budget extension request.

Total of Added Items = (-$5,651.50)

Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract Item #3: Embankment
The quantity is to be changed to 1,372 Cubic Yard (+$17,418.24)
b. Coatract Item #8: 4” or Smaller PVC Pipe Penetration Through Sheet Pile Wall
The quantity is to be changed to 6 Each (+$647.64)
c. Contract Item #9: 6” PVC Pipe Penetration Through Sheet Pile Wall
The quantity is to be changed to 1 Each (-$2,740.50)
d. Contract Item #11: Sheet Pile Modification for Underground Obstructions
, The quantity is to be changed to 65 Linear Feet (-$1,800.00)
e. Contract Item #15: Relocation of Infrastructure Items
The quantity is to be changed to 0 (-$30,000.00)
Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (-$16,474.62)

(98]

Reason for Change Order: Final quantity balances and imposition of liquidated damages.

1. Deleted Work Items
a. N/A.

2. Add Work Items A
a. The testing laboratory services of Alpha Testing and Inspection, Inc. for vibration monitoring
services during pile driving operations extended beyond the limits of the initial proposal due to the
slow production and pile driving operations of the Contractor.

3. Revise Work Item Quantities
a. A greater quantity of embankment was needed to complete the contract work than was anticipated
in the bid documents; largely due to the presence of rock and debris hidden in the embankment

SCP-E-00806 00806-1 2016



behind and beneath the vegetative overgrowth, which had to be removed in order to provide a firm

embankment behind the new sheet pile wall,
b. One additional 4” or smaller pipe penetration was encountered during the contract work, which
was not visible during the project site survey or walkthrough because it was hidden in the
embankment behind and beneath the vegetative overgrowth.
Fewer 6 pipe penetrations were encountered during the contract work than were anticipated in the

bid documents.
d. There were fewer obstructions encountered during the contract work than anticipated in the bid

documents.
e. No infrastructure items to be relocated were encountered during the contract work.

Attachments: (1) Tabulation of Project Quantities, dated June 14, 2017

SCP-E-00806 00806-2 2016



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:

150 calendar days
March 9, 2017

h 869.321.54 Ready for final payment: April 23,2017
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. __ to
No.___to___: No.
Substantial Completion: N/A
$ 0.00 Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
. Substantial Completion: March 9, 2017
5 869.321.54 Ready for final payment: April 23,2017

(days or dates)

Net inerease (decrease) of this Change Order:

$ (-)22.126.12

Net increase (deerease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _ add 8 calendar days
Ready for final payment: add 8 calendar days
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: " March 17,2017

$ 847.195.42 7 Ready for final payment: May 1, 2017
/ (days or dates)
RECOMI DED: ACCEPTED:
By: |, By: By:

ENGINEER (Aithorized Signatijre)

Date:

OWNER (Adthorized Signature)

CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

6]16)Y]

LI

SCP-E-00806

Date: Q/ ,/7

00806-3

Date: é’ ’// ‘:;// 7

2016




2rG6)'17es [ANC-TAR 40 ¥5'12¢'6988 SIVLOL

05° 159G~ 00'L 05°'1.59'5¢~ 00'L lfoo0g 00'0% wng dwny 0 seoAias papualxg Bunss) eydyy - sebeweq pajepinby|  1-X
00'589'L$ 00'09 00'0% 000 lfoo'sag’ts. §L°128 1984 Jesu] 09 {lesodsic] ON) 83Ua4 POOA JO jBACWEY! 81
00°¥0L'E$ 00l 00'0$ 000 Jloovol'es 00'704'S$ wng dwing L Ay X MGL 'Semg peaed ajslouop| L1
02'098'2% 00’} 0008 000 floz'o98'zs 0z'098'28 uing dwn ! pesiping Jaquiy Bunsix3 Jo jeAoway pue uoiyjoliag) 9l
00°0$ 000 00°000'0ES- 0oL~ liooooo’oss 00'000'08$ wng dwn L SWs) aJnonisesy| jo uohesolay|  Si
00 00€'98 00l bo'og 000 floo'ooe'ag 00°'00¢'9$ twng dwiny 1 nodeT uoponuisuod|  vi
0802928 00°0¥0'L bo0s 000 lfog'ozo'zs Zses pie) aienbg 0v0'L psesoiphH| €l
[ R 00'8.E 0008 000 livsvre'is Er6LS pieA sienbg 8/¢ pog piog!  Z1
00'058'5$ 0059 Joo'oos'1s- 00°0z- lloo0s9' /8 00°06% 1894 Jeaury 58 suofonnsqQ punosBispun Joj SUDHESYIPON aiid 183us| 1L
00°05¥'9% 00’ 00°0$ 00°0 liooosy'os 00'051'2$ yoez £ 1B 8lid 193US ybnoiyy uopensusd adid 3d4aH .81 ol
0SEL6S 00°L s ovL'2s- 00~ 05€168 yoeg ¥ I1eAA Blid 19eug ubnoayy uopenausd edid OAd 8] 6
¥8'G88'cs 009 9 1v9% 0oL v9' /98 yoesg g BAA Bl 195US ubnosy | uonenausd sdid DA el Jo b <]
00°059'Z% 00°L bo0$ 000 00'089'L$ wng dwny i wuopeid Yoml L
00°059'85% 00°0S8 00'0$ 000 Joo'0s9'gss 00'69% }984 Juaul] 058 deg em sligieaug| 9
00'Z¥6'L LS 00'L 00'0% 00°0 foozve'LLs 00°2¥6'L1$ yoe3 ! (BuoT ,02) uonoeg pug Jlepa Slidiesus| §
000005658 00'0SL'68 oo'0$ 000 0°000'S65% 00°0Z$ 1994 asenbg 054°62 (Buon ,s¢) Buljld 183Ys| ¥
POBLE'GSE 002LE'L 8Ly’ iLS 00z Jog'oos’Les Zeors$ pJEA 21N 0vs wounuequa] €
00'269'L1$ 001 00°0% 000 00'269'1 1% 00'Z69'11% wng dwny i Bujggnig) pue Bupesin] @
00°000'128 00'L 00'0% 000 00°000°'LL8 00'000'148 wng diuny 1 vonezigoly] L

1NNOWY | ALD INNOWY | AD AINNOWY | 3omd nn LINN ALD NOILdINOS3a WaLl
103 Buipnpaug feuly 100 J9pa0 sBusyy o]
NIoM 8Us pue Bulapg siid Jeseg 3o pig

"ONI ‘STIANIONT PTe
STAVED-SNVAT [{.1¢

2102 ‘yl sunp

SAILILNYND 123rcdd 40 NOLLYINgvY.L

£-201180d

9 3SVHd — NOLLVZiTIgY 1S TVYNVD HIIFINNd

*H71LLL 103rodd

*ON LO3roud




